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Regional leadership

Wendy Houser
Chief Wholesale Officer 

wendy.houser@markel.com

+1.469.241.3415

Mimi Fiske
Regional President

mimi.fiske@markel.com

+1.312.258.3375
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Binding P&C

Sheri Somers
Director
sheri.somers@markel.com
+1.312.258.3320

Joseph Antonelli
Associate Underwriter
joseph.antonelli@markel.com
+1.312.383.5589

Mike Conlon
Underwriter
michael.conlon@markel.com
+1.312.279.3814

Jason Ostwinkle
Senior Underwriter
jason.ostwinkle@markel.com
+1.312.258.3346

Directory — Midwest Region Wholesale

Business development and marketing

Shawn Danhouser
Business Development Manager
shawn.danhouser@markel.com
+1.312.258.3383

Brokerage casualty

Mike Troike
Senior Director
mike.troike@markel.com
+1.312.258.3379

Janice Herrera
Associate Underwriting Manager
janice.herrera@markel.com
+1.312.383.5555

Miles Bauer
Associate Underwriter
miles.bauer@markel.com
+1.312.258.3384

Jake McDermott
Underwriter
jake.mcdermott@markel.com
+1.312.383.5594

Zach Prozanski
Senior Underwriter
zachary.prozanski@markel.com
+1.312.258.3315

Jennifer Swinden
Underwriter
jennifer.swinden@markel.com
+1.312.383.5561

Markel Specialty

Environmental

Jonathan Higgins

Underwriting Manager

jonathan.higgins@markel.com

+1.913.402.5825

Kimberly Beckman

Underwriter

kimberly.beckman@markel.com

+1.913.402.5812

Frankie Ferneau

Underwriter Trainee

frankie.ferneau@markel.com

+1.312.279.3824

Jenny Mora

Associate Underwriter

jenny.mora@markel.com

+1.312.383.5557
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Excess & umbrella

Brian Timmel

Senior Director

brian.timmel@markel.com

+1.312.258.3351

Charlotte Albright

Underwriter

charlotte.albright@markel.com

+1.312.258.3386

Jack Berk

Underwriter

jack.berk@markel.com

+1.312.279.3823

Donna Kirchoff

Underwriting Specialist

donna.kirchoff@markel.com

+1.312.258.3361

Emily Mandrell

Senior Underwriter

emily.mandrell@markel.com

+1.312.258.3369

Brokerage property

Amanda O’Brien

Director

amanda.obrien@markel.com

+1.312.279.3841

Caryn Conwell

Associate Underwriter

caryn.conwell@markel.com

+1.804.527.3877

John Daniel

Underwriting Specialist

john.daniel@markel.com

+1.804.287.6983

Elizabeth Lubbers

Senior Underwriter

elizabeth.lubbers@markel.com

+1.312.258.3334

Bronson Semerau

Associate Underwriter

bronson.semerau@markel.com

+1.262.312.5558

Inland and ocean marine

Emily Willis 

Associate Underwriting Manager – 
Inland Marine

emily.willis@markel.com

+1.312.383.5577

Jenny Blazek 

Senior Underwriter – Inland Marine

jenny.blazek@markel.com

+1.402.943.1131

Angelo DeLuca

Underwriter – Inland Marine

angelo.deluca@markel.com

+1.312.754.3073

Matthew Evans

Senior Underwriter – Ocean Marine

matthew.evans@markel.com

+1.312.279.3843

Katie Zegar

Senior Underwriter – Inland Marine

katie.zegar@markel.com

+1.312.279.3836

Markel Specialty
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Professional liability 

John Kuenster

Managing Director

john.kuenster@markel.com

+1.312.383.5563

Kelle Caplice

Senior Underwriter

kelle.caplice@markel.com

+1.312.279.3831

Michael Caplice

Senior Underwriter – Financial 
Institutions

michael.caplice@markel.com

+1.312.258.3345

Bryan Defino

Senior Underwriter

bryan.defino@markel.com

+1.804.525.7058

Katie Fireman

Underwriting Manager

katie.fireman@markel.com

+1.312.258.3338

Joe Heidrich

Senior Underwriter

joe.heidrich@markel.com

+1.312.279.3844

Katharine Kuhnlein

Senior Underwriter

katharine.kuhnlein@markel.com

+1.312.383.5569

Stephen Marksteiner

Associate Underwriter

stephen.marksteiner@markel.com

+1.312.258.3339

Peyton Marmoll

Associate Underwriter - Lawyers 
peyton.marmoll@markel.com

+1.312.279.3861

Conner McCormack

Underwriter  Trainee

Conner.mccormack@markel.com

+1.312.258.3373

Ryan Phillips

Senior Underwriter - Lawyers

ryan.phillips@markel.com

+1.312.383.5572

Markel Specialty
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Management liability

Mitchell Malloy

Associate Underwriting Manager

mitchell.malloy@markel.com

+1.312.383.5566

Justin Chambers

Underwriter

justin.chambers@markel.com

+1.312.258.3332

Robert Schy

Senior Underwriter

robert.schy@markel.com

+1.312.258.3341

Healthcare risk solutions

Ryan Mandel

Associate Underwriting Manager

ryan.mandel@markel.com

+1.312.258.3368

Jack Flood

Associate Underwriter

jack.flood@markel.com

+1.312.754.3069

Brad Matejka

Senior Underwriter

brad.matejka@markel.com

+1.312.258.3308
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Executive Assistant Claims information Contact

Shirley O’Quinn
Administrative Assistant
shirley.oquinn@markel.com
+1.312.258.3374

New claims
newclaims@markel.com 

General claims
inquiriesmarkelclaims@markel.com

Markel online support

markelonlinesupport@markel.com

+1.855.872.9006

Phone

+1.800.362.7535 or 800.3.markel

Fax

+1.855.662.7535 or 855.6.markel
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